	99000	1079	2	-
Sum	state Requestor's Name		-0	
	Address			
	tate/Zip Phone #	Office Use	Only	
CORPORATI	ON NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUME	BER(S), (if known):		-
	Corporation Name)	ment #)	·	
	Corporation Name) / Joc (Docu	ment#)		
4.		nent #)	JALLA 1ALLA	
Walk in Mail out	Corporation Name) (Docur	Certified Copy	JAN 28 PM 2: CRETARY OF STA	
VEW FILINGS Profit	AMENDMENTS		us NDA A	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	-		
Limited Liability Domestication	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal			
Other	Merger		·	
Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	80000; -01/2 *****	2757068- 28/99010300 4122.50 ******7	O 116 18.75
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other	The second		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CR2E031(1/95)		T. SMR Examiner's Initials	TH FEB 03 100	Q
			!	1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State Secretary of State FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

January 28, 1999

SUNSTATE RESEARCH

SUBJECT: DETAIL PLUS, INC. Ref. Number: W99000002213

We have received your document for DETAIL PLUS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 799A00003868

Dere have de

RECEIVED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF E.M.V., INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Corporation is E.M.V., INC. and its address is c/o David A. Gart, 250

99 JAN 28 PM 2: 37

FILED

Australian Avenue South, Suite 500, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

ARTICLE II- DURATION

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation is DAVID A. GART, and his address is 250 Australian Avenue South, Suite 500, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have two (2) Directors initially. The number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than two (2). The names and addresses of the initial Directors of this Corporation are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Mark A. Pinheiro	4521 Gaines Road Tampa, Florida 33611
Victor R. Rivera	907 Woodland Drive Sessner, Florida 33584

ARTICLE VII - BYLAWS

The Bylaws of this Corporation may be adopted, altered, amended or repealed by either the

Shareholders or Directors.

ARTICLE VIII - INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation shall indemnify any Officer or Director, or any former Officer or Director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATOR

The name of the person signing these Articles is DAVID A. GART, and his address is 250

Australian Avenue South, Suite 500, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these

Articles of Incorporation, in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this

27th day of January, 1999.

David A. Gart, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN ARTICLE V OF THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION HEREBY AGREES TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE DISCHARGE OF ITS DUTIES.

DATED THIS 27th DAY OF JANUARY, 1999.

DAVID A. GART, Registered Agent

WPB95 82104.1 - CAM